URNER LEICHTATHLETIK REKORDLISTE 2024

Manner
100m 11.04 s Kempf Walter TV Birglen 1981
200m 22.09 s Aschwanden Andreas LC Altdorf 2006
400m 47.83 s Aschwanden Andreas LC Altdorf 2008
800m 1'51.56 Lemmel Christian LC Altdorf 1995
1500m 3'53.38 Jauch Manfred LC Altdorf 1996
3000m 8'20.78 Gisler lvan LC Altdorf 2006
5000m 14'27.86 Gisler lvan LC Altdorf 2004
10000m 30'16.99 Gisler lvan LC Altdorf 2004
110m H (106.7cm) 15.18 s Gisler Andreas LC Altdorf 1996
400m H (91.4cm) 53.86 s Aschwanden Andreas LC Altdorf 2009
3000m Steeple 8'53.49 Hellmuller Jirg KTV Altdorf 1983
Hochsprung 2.10m Tresch Urs TV Amsteg 1982
Weitsprung 7.07 m Loretz Matthias TV Birglen 1983
Stabhoch 460 m Huber Philipp LC Altdorf 1993
Dreisprung 13.77 m Loretz Matthias LC Altdorf 1987
Kugel (7.26kg) 15.46 m Gisler Christian LC Altdorf 1991
Diskus (2.00kg) 44,56 m Gisler Christian LC Altdorf 1991
Speer (8009) 58.96 m Gisler Christian LC Altdorf 1996
Zehnkampf (M) 7440 Punkte  Huber Philipp LC Altdorf 1992
4 x 100m 43.07 s Kempf Walter uLv 1982

Frei. W.

Felber P.

Zgraggen R.
4 x 400m 3'21.04 Planzer Simon LC Altdorf 1993

Bissig Michael

Lemmel Christian

Huber Philipp
4 x 1500m 16'22.24 Furger Hans LG Uri 2000

Aschwanden Martin

Gisler lvan

Jauch Manfred
Olympische 3'21.78 Schuler Stefan LC Altdorf 1990

Datwyler Oliver

Arnold Bruno

Gisler Andreas
Americaine 7'17.76 von Planta Fortunat LC Altdorf 1988

Herger René

Senn R.

Datei: 1/8 S. Mller



Datei:

Junioren / U20 M

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

110m H (99.1cm)
400m H (91.4cm)
3000m Steeple
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Stabhoch
Dreisprung

Kugel (7.26kQg)
Kugel (6.25kg ab 93)
Diskus (1.75kg)
Speer (8009)
Zehnkampf (JUN)

4 x 100m

4 x 400m

3 x 1000m

Olympische

11.07 s
22.59s
48.30 s
1'52.63
3'58.08
8'39.54
14'52.58
14.80 s
57.03 s
9'41.41
2.00 m
6.97 m
4.60m
13.30 m
14.43 m
1431 m
4498 m
57.20m
7655 Punkte

43.86 s

3'21.04

7'26.50

3'29.81

Bachmann Florian
Bachmann Florian
Huber Philipp
Lemmel Christian
Lemmel Christian
Jauch Manfred
Giser Ivan

Huber Philipp
Zberg Stefan
Walker Roger
Loretz Matthias
Huber Philipp
Huber Philipp
Bissig Michael
Gisler Christian
Huber Philipp
Huber Philipp
Gisler Christian
Huber Philipp

Dittli Patrick
Bissig Michael
Huber Philipp
Gisler Andreas

Planzer Simon
Bissig Michael
Lemmel Christian
Huber Philipp

Jauch Manfred
Wipfli Marius
Lemmel Christian

Lemmel Christian
Huber Philipp
Dittli Patrick
Bissig Michael
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LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Erstfeld
LC Altdorf
TV Birglen
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

2005
2005
1992
1993
1993
1994
1996
1993
1998
1990
1978
1993
1993
1993
1989
1993
1993
1989
1993

1992

1993

1993

1990
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Mannliche Jugend A/ U18 M

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

110m H (91.4cm)

300m H (84.0cm)
1500m Stepple
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Stabhoch
Dreisprung
Kugel (5kg)
Diskus (1.5kg)
Speer (6009)
Hammer (5kg)
Neunkampf

4 x 100m

3 x1000m

Olympische

11.18 s
22.88 s
49.68 s
1'56.41
4'06.50
8'54.62
14.96 s
14.96 s
38.55s
4'32.07
1.94m
6.73 m
450 m
12.95m
14.74 m
4558 m
53.74 m
26.78 m
6682 Punkte

4455 s

7'42.67

3'29.81

Bachmann Florian
Bachmann Florian
Huber Philipp
Lemmel Christian
Jauch Manfred
Jauch Manfred
Zgraggen Philipp
Brand Jan

Aschwanden Andreas

Gisler lwan
Henggeler Peter
Bissig Michael
Huber Philipp
Bissig Michael
Zgraggen Philipp
Gisler Christian
Frei Markus
Tresch David
Zgraggen Philipp

Dittli Patrick
Bissig Michael
Lemmel Christian
Huber Philipp

Jauch Manfred
Wipfli Marius
Lemmel Christian

Lemmel Christian
Huber Philipp
Dittli Patrick
Bissig Patrick
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LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Burglen
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Erstfeld
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Erstfeld
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

2004
2004
1991
1991
1992
1992
2002
2013
2001
1994
1978
1991
1991
1991
2002
1987
1996
1995
2002

1990

1991

1990
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Mannliche Jugend B/ U16 M

80m

1000m

3000m

100m H (84.0cm)
Hochsprung
W eitsprung
Stabhoch
Dreisprung
Kugel (4kg)
Diskus (1.0kg)
Speer (6009)
Hammer (4kg)
Finfkampf

5x 80m

3 x 1000m

Schiler / U14 M

60m

1000m

3000m

80m H (76.2cm)
Hochsprung

W eitsprung
Stabhoch

Kugel (3kg)
Diskus (0.75kg)
Speer (4009)

5 x 80m

3 x 1000m

9.24 s
2'43.16
9'36.87
13.70 s
1.77m
6.45m
4.05m
12.43 m
13.11m
38.81m
49.86 m
26.14 m
3465 Punkte

47.09 s

8'11.90

7.72s
2'52.38
10'27.61
12.04 s
1.55m
1.55m
5.37m
240 m
11.58 m
25.03 m
36.24 m

55.20's

9'23.90

Loretz André
Lemmel Christian
Furger Hans
Brand Jan

Gisler Andreas
Loretz André
Huber Philipp
Huber Philipp
Frei Markus
Brand Jan

Frei Markus
Tresch David
Zgraggen Philipp

Zgraggen Stefan
Furrer Martin
Fejzulahi Venhar
Aschwanden Andreas
Zgraggen Philipp

Huber Philipp
Lemmel Christian
Wipfli Marius

Loretz André
Wipfli Marius
Furger Michael
Zgraggen Philipp
Dittli Patrick
Brand Jan
Brand Jan
Wipfli Philipp
Senn Sandro
Gisler Luca
Brand Jan

Bissig Michael
Dittli Patrick
Lemmel Christian
Morg Achim
Jauch Manfred

Jauch Manfred

Lemmel Christian
Wipfli Marius
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LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Erstfeld
TV Burglen
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Erstfeld
TV Burglen
TV Erstfeld
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf

LG Uri

LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Erstfeld
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Birglen
TV Blrglen
LC Altdorf
TV Blrglen
TV Birglen
TV Blrglen

LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

2005
1989
1997
2012
1988
2005
1989
1989
1994
2012
1994
1994
2000

1999

1989

2003
1987
2001
1998
1986
2010
2010
1990
2011
2016
2010

1986

1987
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Frauen

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

100m H (84.0cm)
400m H (76.2cm)
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Kugel (4kg)
Diskus (1kg)
Speer (600g)
Hammer (4 kg)
Siebenkampf

4 x 100m

4 x 400m

3 x 1000

Olympische

URNER LEICHTATHLETIK REKORDLISTE 2024

1254 s
25.76 s
56.43 s
2'06.58
4'24.63
9'36.75
16'23.61
1459 s
63.80 s
1.75m
5.78 m
12.76 m
34,28 m
46.38 m
22.18 m
5533 Punkte

49.21s

4'11.94

9'26.57

3'53.37

Bachmann Cécile
Herzig Martina
Bragger Anita
Bragger Anita

Auf der Maur Priska
Auf der Maur Priska
Jolanda Annen

von Planta Alma
Bragger Anita

von Planta Alma
Bachmann Cécile
von Planta Alma
Schelbert Lene

von Planta Alma
Dahm Silvia

von Planta Alma

Huber Marielle
Herzig Martina
Bachmann Cécile
Marty Marina

Bissig Sonja
Keller Rea
Erismann Sandra
Tresch Monika

Wyrsch Denise
Gisler Sybille
Widmar Jasmin

Bréagger Anita
von Planta Alma
Keller Rea
Bissig Sonja
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LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Erstfeld
TV Erstfeld
Triteam Schattdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

TV Erstfeld

LC Altdorf

2002
1999
1993
1993
2019
2011
2020
2000
1992
1999
2002
1995
1986
1995
1996
2000

1999

1993

2004

1993

S. Mller
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Juniorinnen / U20 W

100m

200m

400m

800m

1500m

3000m

5000m

100m H (84.0cm)
400m H (76.2cm)
Hochsprung
Weitsprung
Kugel (4kg)
Diskus (1kg)
Speer (600g)
Hammer (4 kg)
Siebenkampf

4 x 100m

4 x 400m

3 x 1000

Olympische

1251s
25.76 s
57.32s
2'08.48
4'29.83
9'36.75
16'40.83
15.16 s
69.31s
1.68 m
5.78 m
12.58 m
28.12m
41.34 m
22.18 m
4642 Punkte

49.21s

4'11.94

9'26.57

3'57.98

Bachmann Cécile
Herzig Martina
Herzig Martina
Bragger Anita

Auf der Maur Priska
Auf der Maur Priska
Auf der Maur Priska
Bachmann Cécile
Furrer Doris
Baumann Petra
Bachmann Cécile
von Planta Alma
von Planta Selina
von Planta Alma
Dahm Silvia

von Planta Alma

Huber Marielle
Herzig Martina
Bachmann Cécile
Marty Marina

Bissig Sonja
Keller Rea
Erismann Sandra
Tresch Monika

Wyrsch Denise
Gisler Sybille
Widmar Jasmin

Furrer Doris
Walker Sara
Huber Sandra
Epp Jolanda
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LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
TV Erstfeld
TV Erstfeld
TV Erstfeld
LC Altdorf
TV Erstfeld
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf
LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

LC Altdorf

TV Erstfeld

LG Uri

2003
1999
1999
1991
2010
2011
2011
2003
1999
1993
2002
1992
1988
1992
1996
1992

1999

1993

2004

1997
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Weibliche Jugend A/U18 W

100m 12.60 s (w) Huber Marielle LC Altdorf
200m 25.76 s Herzig Martina LC Altdorf
400m 57.32s Herzig Martina LC Altdorf
800m 2'13.19 Bragger Anita LC Altdorf
1500m 4'32.16 Auf der Maur Priska TV Erstfeld
3000m 9'56.61 Auf der Maur Priska TV Erstfeld
1500m Steeple 5'17.64 Widmer Jasmin TV Erstfeld
100m H (76.2cm) 15.26 s Bachmann Cécile LC Altdorf
Hochsprung 1.68 m Baumann Petra LC Altdorf
W eitsprung 556 m Bachmann Cécile LC Altdorf
Kugel (3kg ab 93) 10.94 m Bachmann Cécile LC Altdorf
Diskus (1kg) 26.82m von Planta Selina LC Altdorf
Speer (6009) 34.23 m Bachmann Cécile LC Altdorf
Siebenkampf 4851 Punkte  Bachmann Cécile LC Altdorf
4 x 100m 49.21s Huber Marielle LC Altdorf

Herzig Martina
Bachmann Cécile
Marty Marina

3 x 1000 9'26.57 Wyrsch Denise TV Erstfeld
Gisler Sybille
Widmar Jasmin

Olympische 3'57.98 Furrer Doris LG Uri
Walker Sara
Huber Sandra
Epp Jolanda

718

1999
1999
1999
1989
2009
2009
2004
2001
1993
2001
2001
1987
2001
2001

1999

2004

1997

S. Mller
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Weibliche Jugend B / U16 W

80m 10.26 s Tresch Bianca LC Altdorf
1000m 2'57.64 Auf der Maur Priska TV Erstfeld
3000m 10'27.60 von Planta Alma LC Altdorf
80m H (76.2cm) 12.74 s Tresch Bianca LC Altdorf
Hochsprung 1.65m Baumann Petra LC Altdorf
W eitsprung 5.07m Baumann Petra LC Altdorf
Kugel (3kg) 12.07 m Tresch Bianca LC Altdorf
Speer (4009) 41.31m Tresch Bianca LC Altdorf
5-Kampf 3083 Punkte  Bachmann Cécile LC Altdorf
3 x 1000m 9'29.47 Tramonti Belinda TV Erstfeld
Schuler Lea

Auf der Maur Priska

5x80m 50.90 s Huber Marielle LC Altdorf
Herzig Martina
Arnold Luzia
Marty Marina
Bragger Beatrice

Schilerinnen / U14 W

60m 8.50s Bragger Beatrice LC Altdorf
1000m 3'10.70 Wyrsch Denise TV Erstfeld
3000 m 11'05.39 Tramonti Belinda TV Erstfeld
60m H (76.2cm) 10.38 s Zurfluh Melanie LC Altdorf
Hochsprung 1.50 m Gisler Laura LC Altdorf
Weitsprung 4.80m Gisler Laura LC Altdorf
Kugel (3 kg) 8.87m Gisler Luisa LC Altdorf
Speer (4009) 27.04 m Gisler Luisa LC Altdorf
5 x 80m 57.00 s Tresch Vanessa LC Altdorf

Bréagger Beatrice
Marty Marina
Arnold Luzia
Herzig Martina

3 x 1000m 9'59.64 Wyrsch Denise TV Erstfeld

Chappuis Alice
Widmer Jasmin
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2005
2007
1987
2005
1991
1991
2005
2005
1999

2007

1997

1995
2002
2005
2024
2015
2015
2024
2024

1995

2001
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